GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARMENT

From: Sri C. Vajra Reddy, S.F.S. Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur, To The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer, GOI Morth Errummanzil, Hyderabad

REVISED DEMAND NOTICE

Rc.No. 201/S4/2017, Dt 28.04.2021.

Sir,

- Sub: TSFD F © Act. 1980 Diversion of 31.7924 ha of forest land in Mahadevpur division (13.3642 Ha including 5.1808Ha re-diversion area) and Bhupalpally division (18.4282 ha) for widening & Strengthening of existing road to two lane with paved shoulders from Km 25/0 to 59/2 of Mahadevpur to Bhupalpally of NH-353C (Old NH-363) in the state of Telangana under EPC in favour of Chief Engineer- Regional Officer, Gol, MoRTH. Hyderabad- In-principle (Stage-I) approval Demand Notice of Mahadevpur Division submitted -Demand notice issued for payment of Compensatory levies and furnishing of compliance – Requested - Reg.
- Ref: 1. GOI. MoEF &CC. IRO. Hyderabad F.No.4-TSC154/2019-CHN/042, Dt:07.12.2020 (communicated through the PCCF, TS, Hyd.Rc.No.19783/2018/FCA-2, Dt:15.12.2020.
 - 2. This Office RC No. 201/S4/2017, Dt. 21.12.2020.
 - PCCF(HoFF) Ts Hyderabad mailed dated 05.03.2021.
 - This Office RC No. 201/S4/2017. Dt. 05.03.2021.

With reference to the subject and reference cited, it is submitted that the vide reference 4th cited wherein a demand was raised on the above subject but so for no report is received to this office therefore it is once again requested to take personal interest in this matter

Hence As per the conditions stipulated, the User Agency has to make the payment of the following Compensatory Levies into the accounts indicated:

S. No	Condition No. as per Stage-I approval	ltem	Amount to be deposited by the User Agency Amount in Rs	Account into which amounts to be deposited
		NPV@ Rs 6.26.000/- per Ha for 13.3642ha = 83.65,989/- (Open Forest – Eco-class III)	83,65,989/-	
1	(x)	Penal NPV 20 % of Three times of NPV with 12% simple interest per annum till the deposit made as per the provisions made in hand book 1 21 (ii) (a) (b) 20% of (3*13.3642 ha * Rs.626000/ha + 12% SI/ year*2 years)	62,24,296/-	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online mode
	(xx)	Cost of raising avenue plantation with three years maintenance	43,17,937/-	-do-
2	(iii)	Cost of CA in DFL in 60 00Ha	4,31,59,515/-	-do-
3	(v)	Cost of PCA in 24 50Ha	1.76.23,469/-	-do-
		Total Adhoc-CAMPA	7,96,91,206/-	
4	(ii)	Cost of Construction of Boundary		To be deposited into PD A/C No.

é

	=2,60,000/- Prefabricated Pillars, 1015 Nos X Rs.1000/- per pillar = Rs.10,15,000/- Total CA PD account	of Union Bank of India Kataram IFSC UBIN0828581
-	Big Pillars of 1.2 m base, 30 No's X Rs.10,000/- per pillar	285810100066614

Further, the User Agency will be directed to deposit an amount of Rs. 7,96,91,206 (Rupees Seven crores ninety six lakhs ninety one thousand two hundred and six only) into the Telangana State Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority (CAMPA) saving bank Account maintained in the Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003, through online mode only, <u>through e-portal method at MoEF&CC, GOI, New Delhi portal I.e.</u>, <u>http://parivesh.nic.in/ by generating the challan in consultation with Nodal Officer (FCA),</u> <u>Telangana State Forest Department. The user agency needs to upload the demand notice</u> <u>against the project for approval by Nodal Officer (FCA), Telangana and generate challan after</u> <u>approval. The payment to be made against the Challan number and the Challan is valid for one</u> <u>week. A step-by-step process is available at http://parivesh.nic.in</u>

User Agency has to deposit an amount of Rs.13,15,000/-(Rupees Thirteen lakh Fifteen Thousand only) into the PD Account of Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur, as given above.

The user agency will be requested to comply with the other conditions as directed in ref cited and submit the compliance report on the conditions stipulated by the Govt. for obtaining Stage II (final) approval.

Yours faithfully

Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur.

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests. Warangal Circle for favour of kind information.

- Copy submitted to the District Forest Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District for favour of kind information
- . Copy to the Exicutive Engineer R&B (NH Division) Warangal for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARMENT

9

From Sri.CH. Krirshna Prasad, S.F.S., Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally.

To The Executive Engineer, R&B National Highway, Warangal.

Rc.No. 167/2018/TA. Dt: 6.07.2021.

Sir,

Sub: TSFD - F(C) Act, 1980 -Diversion of 31.7924 ha of forest land in Mahadevpur division (13.3642 Ha including 5.1808Ha re-diversion area) and Bhupalpally division (18.4282 ha) for widening & Strengthening of existing road to two lane with paved shoulders from Km 25/0 to 59/2 of Mahadevpur to Bhupalpally of NH-353^C (Old NH-363) in the state of Telangana under EPC mode in favour of Chief Engineer- Regional Officer, Gol, MoRTH, Hyderabad- In-principle (Stage-I) approval - Demand Notice issued - Regarding.

Ref: 1. GOI, MoEF &CC, IRO, Hyederabad F.No.4-TSC154/2019-CHN/042, Dt:07.12.2020 (communicated through the PCCF, TS, Hyd.Rc.No.19783/2018/FCA-2, Dt:15.12.2020.
 2. Demand Notice vetting approved by the Prl.Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderabad by email dt.28.02.2021.

3. Forest Divisional Officer Bhupalpally, Rc, No: 167/2018/TA, Dt.01.03.2021.

With reference to the subject and reference cited, it is submitted that the Stage I approval for Diversion of **31.7924** ha of forest land in Mahadevpur division (13.3642 Ha including 5.1808Ha rediversion area) and Bhupalpally division (18.4282 ha) for widening & Strengthening of existing road to two lane with paved shoulders from Km 25/0 to 59/2 of **Mahadevpur to Bhupalpally** of NH-353C (Old NH-363) in the state of Telangana under EPC mode in favour of Chief Engineer- Regional Officer, GoI, MoRTH, Hyderabad and communicated by the Prl.CCF(HoFF) for raising of demands and to obtain the compliance report on the conditions stipulated by the MoEF&CC, GoI, from the user Agency.

The Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderabad vide reference 2nd cited above, has approve the demand notice for payment of Net Present Value (NPV), Tree Growth and Cost of construction of Boundary Pillars etc., accordingly, the demand notice is issued to the User Agency. The details are as follows.

SL No	Condition No. as per Stage-I approval	Item	Amount to be deposited by the User Agency Amount in Rs	Account into which amounts to be deposited	
1	(x)	NPV@ Rs 6,26,000/- per Ha for 18.4282ha = 1,15,36,053/- (Open Forest - Eco-class III)	1,15,36,053/-		
		Penal NPV Three times of NPV with 12% simple interest till the deposit made as per the provisions made in hand book 1.21(ii) (a) (b) (20% of ((3 * 18.4282 ha * Rs.626000 /ha) + 12% SI)	77,52,228/-	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online mode	
	(XX)	Cost of raising avenue plantation	43,55,502/-		
	11111	Sub Total:	2,36,43,783/-	the second second	
2	(xii, xiv)	Cost of Extraction of the Tree Growth	4,09,000/-	To be deposited into PI A/C of Forest Divisiona	
3	(ii)	Cost of Construction of Boundary Pillars of 4'height @ 20 m interval as per Circular 5/2017- Big Pillars of 1.2 m base, 34 Nos X Rs10,000/- per pillar = 3,40,000/ Prefabricated Pillars, 1400 Nos X 1 Rs.1000/- per pillar = 14,00,000/-	17,40,000/-	Officer, Bhupalpally bearing number 50100210388647, HDFC Bank Account No. 50100210388647, IFSC HDFC0009185, Bhupalpally Branch	
	Sub Total		21,49,000/-	1 C. C. L	
		Total of S.No. 1 to 3	257,92,783/-		

Scanned by CamScanner

Sl.No	Funds to be deposited in to	Amount of Rs. in Lakhs	Account Nos.
1	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS	236.43783	 SB Account No. 037100101029963, Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 (RTGS / IFSC No. CORP0000371. OT SB Account No. 344902010106351, Telangana State CAMPA, Union Bank of India, 52 Sunder Nagar, New Delhi – 110003 (RTGS / IFSC No. UBIN0534498
2	FDO Bhupalpally	21.49000	Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally, HDFC Bank Account No. 50100210388647, IFSCode HDFC0009185, Bhupalpally Branch
	Total::	257.92783	

The Executive Engineer, R&B National Highway, Warangal is requested to upload the demand online on Ministry's portal, generate Challan& transfer the funds through online only into the specified Ad-hoc CAMPA account of Telangana State. The detailed procedure for generation of Challan and deposition of funds is available at <u>www.forestsclearance.nic.in</u> portal.

Further, the Executive Engineer, R&B National Highway, Warangal is requested to comply with the following in accordance with the instructions issued by the GoI, MoEF& CC Chennai, F.No. 4-TSC154/2019-CHN/042, Dt:07.12.2020.

- Publish the entire forest clearances granted in verbatim along with the condition and safe-guards imposed by the central government in two widely circulated daily newspaper one is vernacular language and the other in English granted to the project proponent for the use of forest land for the non-forest purposes.
- 4. The copies of the forest clearance should also be submitted to the heads of local bodies, Panchayats and Municipal bodies by the project proponents in addition to the relevant offices of the Government who in turn has to display the same for 30 days.

In view of the above, the user agency is requested to deposit the above said amount and submit the compliance report for onward transmission to Government of India after depositing the amount into designated above mention account to get final approval of this project.

This is submitted for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully, Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally

1

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests, Warangal Circle for favour of kind information.

- Copy submitted to the District Forest Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District for favour of kind information.
- Copy to the Deputy Executive Engineer, R&B, NH, Warangal for favour of information

Dispatching Clerck O/o. FOREST DIVISIONAL OFFICER BHUPALPALLY

Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally

Scanned by CamScanner